(AB 3220) Effective January 1, 2021. Repealed as of January 1, 2036, pursuant to Section 25299.117.)

  (a) The minimum amount that the board may loan an applicant is ten thousand dollars ($10,000), and the maximum
amount that the board may loan an applicant is seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000).

(b) The term of the loan shall be for a maximum of 20 years if secured by real property, and for 10 years if not secured by real
property. The interest rate for loans shall be set at the rate equal to one-half of the most recent general obligation bond rate obtained

[...]

(e) (1) Notwithstanding subdivisions (a) and (d), if the project tanks are located at a fueling station that is available for public use and
there is no other fueling station available for public use within a radius of 15 miles from the fueling station, the board may make a
grant in the maximum amount of one hundred forty thousand dollars ($140,000) to assist the grant applicant to remove and replace
tanks that are required to be permanently closed pursuant to Section 25292.05.

(2) Any grant issued pursuant to paragraph (1) shall not be included in the maximum amount that a person or entity may receive in